
Department Update 

To: Town Council  

From: Travis Morgan 

Date: 3/14/2023 

 

Re: Town Planning Updates 
___________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

PLANNING:  
 

Super G Mart: A couple of food vendors approved within the store 

Lancaster Sidewalk: Plans are 90% complete and grant reimbursements have begun 

200 North Polk: Zoning violation appeal set for 3/23 

 
______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

CODE ENFORCEMENT:  
 
 
  
 
 

 

Dumpster: 
  
Community Appearance/Junk Vehicle:  
100 S Polk St 
Signs: 
11715 carolina pl py 
10215 mcintyre ridge rd 
Parking on Sidewalk:                                                      
Stratfield                                                   
Atwell Glen                                                                       
Stockdale 
Graceview 
Green Birch 

Parking on the lawn: 
10914 copperfield dr 
 
Commercial vehicles: 
 
 
Temp Permit: 
200 S Polk 
 
 

High Weeds and Grass:                
123 marine 
114 kenmore 
104 kenmore 
210 eden 
1111 cone 
416 park 
420 park 
422 park 
122 olive 
105 s polk st 
Mens warehouse 


