Department Update



To: Town Council

From: Travis Morgan

Date: 3/14/2023

Re: Town Planning Updates

PLANNING:

Super G Mart: A couple of food vendors approved within the store Lancaster Sidewalk: Plans are 90% complete and grant reimbursements have begun 200 North Polk: Zoning violation appeal set for 3/23

CODE ENFORCEMENT:

High Weeds and Grass: 123 marine	Dumpster:	Parking on the lawn: 10914 copperfield dr
114 kenmore	Community Appearance/Junk Vehicle:	
104 kenmore	100 S Polk St	Commercial vehicles:
210 eden	Signs:	
1111 cone	11715 carolina pl py	
416 park	10215 mcintyre ridge rd	Temp Permit:
420 park	Parking on Sidewalk:	200 S Polk
422 park	Stratfield	
122 olive	Atwell Glen	
105 s polk st	Stockdale	
Mens warehouse	Graceview	
	Green Birch	